Product/Process Change Notifications

PCN - 20 053

Amphenol Information Communication and Commercial Products Group
www.amphenol-icc.com Release Date: August 04 2020

HPL — 578

Product Name:

5NPF-BERGSTIK STR

Product Manager: Lambey David

Subject: Notification of Change with Immediate Effectivity
Distribution: Affected customers

Type of Change: Materials Change

Change Description: Change resin from LCP6330 to LCP E471i
Reason for Change: Optimize product performance of delivery
Affected Parts: See Affected Parts.xIs file

Effective Date of Change: 31 January ,2020

Last Time Buy Date:

Earliest Disty Return Date:

Last Time Shipment Date

Datasheet Attached? NA
Qual/Test Data Attached? NA
Samples Availability Date: 01 September ,2020

Available Alternatives?

Contact your local AICC Representative, or Product Manager

Questions? Lambey David / Product Manager

David.Lambey@fci.com

Note:
Customers should contact Product Manager (or their local AICC Representative) directly regarding any concern on the PCN.
Lack of any such customer feedback within three weeks of PCN release date will be interpreted as non-objection .


http://www.amphenol-icc.com/

PCN Reference

PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053

MPN

10046593-400H
10046593-400HLF
10063544-414HT
10063544-426HT
10063545-400H
10063545-400HBLF
10063545-400HLF
10063545-440HT
10099136-414T
10099136-426T
10118615-400021
10118615-900021LF
10119856-400HLF
10120090-400HLF
10123500-400003LF
10123500-412001TLF
10125394-TO803ALF
10125394-TO80SALF
10125394-TO808ALF
10131514-400HLF
10138083-408002CLF
10138083-420001ALF
10138083-420002CLF
10142077-406001ALF
54101-GO800LF
54101-G30-00
54101-G3000LF
54101-G32-00
54101-S05-00
54101-S06-00
54101-S08-00
54101-S30-00
54101-S3000LF
54101-TO500LF
54101-T06-00
54101-TO600LF
54101-T08-00
54101-TO8OOLF
54101-T30-00
54102-G05-00
54102-G06-00
54102-G0600LF
54102-G08-00
54102-S05-00
54102-S06-00
54102-508-00
54102-S0800LF
54102-S30-00
54102-S3000LF
54102-S3005LF
54102-S30-08
54102-T05-00
54102-TO500LF
54102-T06-00
54102-TO600LF

Change

MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE

Effective Date

January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020



PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053

54102-T08-00
54102-TO80OLF
54102-T30-00
54102-T3000LF
67996-100H
67996-100HLF
67996-200H
67996-200HLF
67996-300H
67996-300HLF
67996-400H
67996-400HLF
67996-500H
67996-600H
67997-100H
67997-100HLF
67997-200H
67997-200HLF
67997-300H
67997-400H
67997-400HLF
67997-500H
67997-600H
67998-100H
67998-100HLF
67998-200H
67998-200HLF
67998-400H
67998-400HLF
67998-600H
68000-100H
68000-100HLF
68000-200H
68000-200HLF
68000-300H
68000-400H
68000-400HLF
68000-500H
68000-600H
68001-100H
68001-100HLF
68001-200H
68001-200HLF
68001-400H
68001-400HLF
68001-500H
68001-600H
68002-100H
68002-100HLF
68002-200H
68002-200HLF
68002-400H
68002-400HLF
68002-500H
68002-600H
68004-100H
68004-100HLF

MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE

January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020



PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053

PCN20053

68004-200H
68004-200HLF
68004-400H
68004-400HLF
68004-500H
68024-100H
68024-100HLF
68024-200H
68024-200HLF
68024-400HLF
68024-500H
68602-100HLF
68602-400HLF
68691-100H
68691-100HLF
68691-200H
68691-200HLF
68691-400H
68691-400HLF
68691-500H
68737-100HLF
68737-200HLF
68737-400H
68737-400HLF
77311-101-00LF
77311-118-00LF
77311-124-00LF
77311-127-00LF
77311-152-00LF
77311-401-00LF
77311-418-00LF
77311-422-00LF
77311-801-00LF
77311-818-00LF
77313-101-00LF
77313-118-00LF
77313-122-00LF
77313-124-00LF
77313-127-00LF
77313-801-00LF
77313-824-00LF
77313-827-00LF
78511-100H
78511-100HLF
78511-200H
78511-200HLF
78511-400H
78511-400HLF
90726-200H
90726-200HLF
90726-400HLF

10099136-426TLF
10099136-426T
10046593-400HW
10063545-400HWLF
10123500-420002ALF

MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE

MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE

January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020

January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020



PCN20053
PCN20053
PCN20053
PCNZ20053

10131514-400HWLF
10138083-42001AWLF
54101-GO500LF
77311-4AT-00LF

MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE
MATERIAL CHANGE

January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020
January 31,2020



