Product/Process Change Notifications



PCN - 20 053

Amphenol Information Communication and Commercial Products Group

www.amphenol-icc.com				Release Date:	August	04	2020
Product Name:	HPL – 578						
Product Name.	5NPF-BER	GSTIK STR					
Product Manager:	Lambey David						
Subject:	Notification of Change with Immediate Effectivity						
Distribution:	Affected customers						
Type of Change:	Materials Change						
Change Description:	Change resin from LCP6330 to LCP E471i						
Reason for Change:	Optimize product performance of delivery						
Affected Parts:	See Affecte	d Parts.xls file					
Effective Date of Change:	31 Ja	anuary ,2020					
Last Time Buy Date:							
Earliest Disty Return Date:							
Last Time Shipment Date							
Datasheet Attached?	NA						
Qual/Test Data Attached?	NA						
Samples Availability Date:	01 Se	ptember ,2020					
Available Alternatives?							
	Contact your local AICC Representative, or Product Manager						
Questions?	Lambey David / Product Manager						
	David.Lambey@fci.com						

Note:

Customers should contact Product Manager (or their local AICC Representative) directly regarding any concern on the PCN. Lack of any such customer feedback within three weeks of PCN release date will be interpreted as non-objection .

PCN Reference	MPN	Change	Effective Date
PCN20053	10046593-400H	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	10046593-400HLF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	10063544-414HT	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	10063544-426HT	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	10063545-400H	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	10063545-400HBLF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	10063545-400HLF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	10063545-440HT	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	10099136-414T	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	10099136-426T	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	10118615-400021	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	10118615-900021LF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	10119856-400HLF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	10120090-400HLF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	10123500-400003LF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	10123500-412001TLF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	10125394-T0803ALF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	10125394-T0805ALF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	10125394-T0808ALF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	10131514-400HLF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	10138083-408002CLF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	10138083-420001ALF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	10138083-420002CLF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	10142077-406001ALF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	54101-G0800LF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	54101-G30-00	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	54101-G3000LF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	54101-G32-00	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	54101-S05-00	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	54101-S06-00	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	54101-S08-00	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	54101-S30-00	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	54101-S3000LF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	54101-T0500LF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	54101-T06-00	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	54101-T0600LF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	54101-T08-00	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	54101-T0800LF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	54101-T30-00	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	54102-G05-00	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	54102-G06-00	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	54102-G0600LF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	54102-G08-00	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	54102-S05-00	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	54102-S06-00	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	54102-S08-00	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	54102-S0800LF	MATERIAL CHANGE MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053 PCN20053	54102-S30-00 54102-S3000LF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053 PCN20053	54102-S3000LF 54102-S3005LF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020 January 31,2020
PCN20053 PCN20053	54102-S3005LF 54102-S30-08	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020 January 31,2020
PCN20053 PCN20053	54102-530-08 54102-T05-00	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053 PCN20053	54102-T05-00 54102-T0500LF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053 PCN20053	54102-T0500LF 54102-T06-00	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	54102-T0600LF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
1 01120000	5+102-10000LF	WATENAL CHANGE	January 31,2020

PCN20053	54102-T08-00	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	54102-T0800LF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	54102-T30-00	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	54102-T3000LF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	67996-100H	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	67996-100HLF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	67996-200H	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	67996-200HLF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	67996-300H	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	67996-300HLF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	67996-400H	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	67996-400HLF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	67996-500H	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	67996-600H	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	67997-100H	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	67997-100HLF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	67997-200H	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	67997-200HLF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	67997-300H	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	67997-400H	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	67997-400HLF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	67997-500H	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	67997-600H	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	67998-100H	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	67998-100HLF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	67998-200H	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	67998-200HLF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053 PCN20053	67998-200HLF	MATERIAL CHANGE	•
PCN20053 PCN20053	67998-400H 67998-400HLF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053 PCN20053		MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053 PCN20053	67998-600H 68000-100H	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
			January 31,2020
PCN20053	68000-100HLF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	68000-200H	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	68000-200HLF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	68000-300H	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	68000-400H	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	68000-400HLF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	68000-500H	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	68000-600H	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	68001-100H	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	68001-100HLF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	68001-200H	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	68001-200HLF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	68001-400H	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	68001-400HLF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	68001-500H	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	68001-600H	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	68002-100H	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	68002-100HLF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	68002-200H	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	68002-200HLF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	68002-400H	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	68002-400HLF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	68002-500H	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	68002-600H	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	68004-100H	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	68004-100HLF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020

PCN20053	68004-200H	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	68004-200HLF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	68004-400H	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	68004-400HLF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	68004-500H	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	68024-100H	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	68024-100HLF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	68024-200H	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	68024-200HLF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	68024-400HLF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	68024-500H	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	68602-100HLF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	68602-400HLF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	68691-100H	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	68691-100HLF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	68691-200H	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	68691-200HLF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	68691-400H	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	68691-400HLF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	68691-500H	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	68737-100HLF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	68737-200HLF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	68737-400H	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	68737-400HLF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	77311-101-00LF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	77311-118-00LF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	77311-124-00LF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	77311-127-00LF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	77311-152-00LF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	77311-401-00LF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	77311-418-00LF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	77311-422-00LF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	77311-801-00LF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	77311-818-00LF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	77313-101-00LF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	77313-118-00LF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	77313-122-00LF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	77313-124-00LF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	77313-127-00LF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	77313-801-00LF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	77313-824-00LF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	77313-827-00LF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	78511-100H	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	78511-100HLF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	78511-200H	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	78511-200HLF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	78511-400H	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	78511-400HLF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	90726-200H	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	90726-200HLF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	90726-400HLF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	10099136-426TLF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
			•
PCN20053	10099136-426T	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	10046593-400HW	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	10063545-400HWLF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	10123500-420002ALF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020

PCN20053	10131514-400HWLF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	10138083-42001AWLF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	54101-G0500LF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020
PCN20053	77311-4AT-00LF	MATERIAL CHANGE	January 31,2020